ORDINANCE NO.

BILL NO. __ 18  (2025)

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SECTION 2.56.080, MAUI
COUNTY CODE, TO ESTABLISH PAY SCALES FOR THE BOARD OF ETHICS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE COUNTY OF MAUIL:

SECTION 1. Title 2, Maui County Code, is to read as follows:
“Section 2.56.080 - Salaries.

A. The annual salary for all staff of the Board of Ethics
must be set by resolution within the pay scale established in
this Section.

B. The annual salary for the Executive Director of the
Board of Ethics must be set within the range for a Bargaining
Unit 13 EM-08 between $110,520.00 and $157,668.00, but in
no case shall exceed the salary of the First Deputy Corporation
Counsel.

C. The annual salary for the Investigator must be set
within the range for a Bargaining Unit 13, SR-24 as follows:

S Annual Salary
71,016
73,836
76,788
79,872
83,064
86,376
89,820
93,444
97,212
101,064

o

Zicimlc|~|T|Q-e|olg

D. The annual salary for the Administrative Assistant
must be set within the range of a Bargaining Unit 13, SR-22,
as follows:



)]

=

¢}
o

Annual Salary

63,096

65,664

68,280

71,016

73,836

76,788

79,872

83,064

86,376

2z ==z o= |=|o

89,829

SECTION 2. This Ordinance takes effect on July 1, 2025.

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGALITY:

LD

CALEB P. ROWE

Deputy Corporation Counsel
LF2025-0084
2025-01-14 Establish BOE Pay Scales



INTRODUCED BY:

] AL

ALICE L. LEE
Upon the request of the Mayor.



