ORDINANCE NO		
BILL NO	18	(2025)

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SECTION 2.56.080, MAUI COUNTY CODE, TO ESTABLISH PAY SCALES FOR THE BOARD OF ETHICS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE COUNTY OF MAUI:

SECTION 1. Title 2, Maui County Code, is to read as follows:

"Section 2.56.080 - Salaries.

- A. The annual salary for all staff of the Board of Ethics must be set by resolution within the pay scale established in this Section.
- B. The annual salary for the Executive Director of the Board of Ethics must be set within the range for a Bargaining Unit 13 EM-08 between \$110,520.00 and \$157,668.00, but in no case shall exceed the salary of the First Deputy Corporation Counsel.
- C. The annual salary for the Investigator must be set within the range for a Bargaining Unit 13, SR-24 as follows:

Step	Annual Salary
D	71,016
E	73,836
F	76,788
G	79,872
Н	83,064
I	86,376
J	89,820
K	93,444
L	97,212
M	101,064

D. The annual salary for the Administrative Assistant must be set within the range of a Bargaining Unit 13, SR-22, as follows:

Step	Annual Salary
D	63,096
E	65,664
F	68,280
G	71,016
Н	73,836
I	76,788
J	79,872
K	83,064
L	86,376
M	89,829

SECTION 2. This Ordinance takes effect on July 1, 2025.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

CALEB P. ROWE

Deputy Corporation Counsel
LF2025-0084
2025-01-14 Establish BOE Pay Scales

INTRODUCED BY:

ALICE L. LEE Upon the request of the Mayor.